

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4735/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2005 in CMA No. 254/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

RASHTRIYA ISPAT NIGAM LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. PRATHYUSHA ASSOCIATES & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P. Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. E.Venu Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, Adv.

M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

Mr. Rohit Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, learned counsel waives no
notice on behalf of

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, learned counsel waives no

respondent No.1 and service on respondent No.2 may be dispensed with.

List this matter on 25.4.2006.

undertakes In the meantime, Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, learned senior counsel

that the decree will not be put in execution.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
SINGH)

COURT MASTER
ER

(ANAND

COURT MAST