

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4735/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2005 in CMA No. 254/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

RASHTRIYA ISPAL NIGAM LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. PRATHYUSHA ASSOCIATES & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and leave to file additional  
documents and

prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Somya Jalu, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Ms. Jhuma Bose, Adv.

Mr. E.Venu Kumar, Adv.

M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.

Mr. K. Raghava Charyulu, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

Mr. Avijeet Kumar Lala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to file reply to the IA.

In the meantime, in view of the undertaking dated 24.3.2006

the respondent shall not insist for execution of the decree.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
SINGH)

COURT MASTER  
ER

(ANAND

COURT MAST