

Ê

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3699 OF 2006

RASHTRIYA ISPAL NIGAM LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. PRATHYUSHA ASSOCIATES & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For change of name of respondent and office report)

Date: 09/12/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gaurav Nair,Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan,Adv.

for

M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This application is filed for change of the name of respondent. The first respondent is represented by Mr. Sridhar Pootaraju, Advocate. This application is not opposed by the first respondent. Therefore, I.A. No.4 is allowed as prayed for.

(A.S. BISHT)  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER