

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.15

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 5/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 3699/2006

RASHTRIYA ISPAL NIGAM LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. PRATHYUSHA ASSOCIATES SHIPPING PVT. LTD.
& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for bringing on record change of name of respondent no. 1 and office report)

Date : 09/09/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Niharika, Adv.
M/s. K. J. John & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukundarao Angara, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 5 - Application for bringing on record the
change of name of respondent no. 1 is allowed.

Amended cause title be filed within seven days.

Registry is directed to act accordingly.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER