

SECTION XIII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCATORY APPLICATION NO. 6/2014

(Application for early hearing)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3699 OF 2006

RASHTRIYA ISPAT NIGAM LIMITED ...APPELLANT

- VERSUS -

M/S. PRATHYUSHA RESOURCES & INFRA ...RESPONDENTS
PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Advocate for Respondent No. 1 has on 28th October, 2014 filed an application for early hearing of the Appeal. The said application has been registered as I.A. No. 6/2014.

It is further submitted that there are two Respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Advocate. Service in respect of Respondent No. 2 is dispensed with as per Court's Order dated 24th March, 2006.

Service is complete.

Original Record is not requisitioned by the Hon'ble Court.

The aforesaid application for early hearing in the Appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this, the 16th day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. M/s. K. J. John & Co., Advocates Ch. No.428, M.C. Sethahood.
2. Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Advocate, C-37, Manas Apartment Mayur Vihar, Phase -I Delhi-110091.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR