

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3699/2006

RASHTRIYA ISPAL NIGAM LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. PRATHYUSHA RESOURCES & INFRA PRIVATE

Respondent(s)

LIMITED & ANR.

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 10/12/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Suman, Adv.

Ms. Niharika, Adv.

M/s. K. J. John & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K. Raghavacharayulu, Adv.

Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.

Ms. Arunima Pal, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukunda Rao Angara, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the prayer made by Mr. Chander Uday Singh, learned Senior counsel appearing for the appellant seeking short adjournment, list the Civil Appeal on Tuesday, the 15<sup>th</sup> December, 2015.

In the meantime, as prayed, liberty is granted to the learned Senior counsel appearing for the parties to file written submissions in the matter.

(VISHAL ANAND)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER